HJR272 INTRODUCED



- 1 97L9MP-1
- 2 By Representatives Shaw, Carns
- 3 RFD:
- 4 First Read: 31-May-23
- 5 2023 Regular Session



Τ	
2	
3	
4	HR CONGRATULATING THE VESTAVIA HILLS HIGH SCHOOL BASEBALL
5	TEAM FOR WINNING THE 2023 ALABAMA HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC
6	ASSOCIATION CLASS 7A STATE BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP.
7	
8	WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly
9	presented to the Vestavia Hills Baseball Team for winning
10	the 2023 Alabama High School Athletic Association Class 7A
11	State Baseball Championship; and
12	WHEREAS, through teamwork, diligence, and a
13	commitment to excellence, the Vestavia Hills Baseball Team
14	victoriously won the 2023 Alabama High School Athletic
15	Association Class 7A State Baseball Championship, capturing
16	the school's first State Championship Baseball Title since
17	2000; the Vestavia Hills High School Baseball Team has a
18	record of 34-11, has never lost two games in a row, and has
19	achieved 58 wins in the last two years; and
20	WHEREAS, graduating seniors who earned scholarships
21	are Jackson Harris, who will play at Samford University;
22	Christopher Johnston, who will play at Auburn University;
23	Jable Ramey, who will play at Huntingdon College; Ryan
24	Vermillion, who will play at Jacksonville State University;
25	and Hudson Walburn, who will play at Jacksonville State
26	University; and
27	WHEREAS, the talented members of the Vestavia Hills

28 High School Baseball Team are inspirations to many in their



HJR272 INTRODUCED

29	communities and beyond; now therefore,
30	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
31	LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Vestavia Hills High School
32	Baseball Team is highly congratulated for winning the 2023
33	Alabama High School Athletic Association Class 7A State
3 4	Baseball Championship, and we hereby dedicate this
35	resolution to the team members with utmost admiration, along
36	with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future
37	endeavors.